
1 IT 1

number players not from title applicant’s federation 9

number players from host federation 4

numbers of: GM IM WGM WIM FM WFM 

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: 0 number of rated players not from host federation: 0

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 0

Special remarks:

Rd Opponents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rating average (1.46b): 2447 Score required: Score achieved:

points

Chief Arbiter’s signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: David Graham Clayton  448613 Signature: 

English Chess Federation - International Rating Officer 
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1

1

7½

½

1

6½

Exceeding norm by 1

2414

2344

2469

2554 GM

IM

IM

Score

½

12390 IM

GM

GM

IM

IM

1

½

1

Rating

2446 IM

Title

2529

2445

2428

45004714

Rat. 1.46c

416860

12962791

ID

2604493

438804

8600970

Wadsworth Matthew J

Maksimenko Andrei

Fernandez Daniel

Jackson James P

Kanyamarala Tarun

Panjwani Raja

Willow Jonah B

Zhang Pengxiang

total number titled opponents 

0

number rated opponents 

0

Wachinger Nikolas

415804

14100584

5801605

9

9

0

2023/08/282023/08/24 Close:

number of games: 9

number of federations: 

3 6 0

Northumbria Masters - GM Schillers Group

IA Alan Atkinson (450430)

Makkar

36016810

Game 90mins + 30sec increment from move 1

Event:

Chief Arbiter (name, ID): 

Name:

ID-number:

Start:

First name:

Federation:

rate of play: 

GER

Fed

ENG

ENG

IRL

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, ½ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, 

to the organizing federation, the player’s federation and the FIDE Office.

Certificate of Title Result

Rajat

FRA

ENG

UKR

CAN

ENG

CHN

GM IM WGM WIM

6


