IT 1 **Certificate of Title Result** ОІМ O WGM O WIM Name: Makkar First name: Rajat

Federation: FRA

Event: Northumbria Masters - GM Schillers Group 2023/08/24 2023/08/28 Start: Close: Chief Arbiter (name, ID): IA Alan Atkinson (450430) number of games: 9 rate of play: Game 90mins + 30sec increment from move 1 number of federations: 6 number rated opponents number players not from title applicant's federation 9 9 number players from host federation total number titled opponents 9 numbers of: **GM** 3 IM 6 WGM WIM FM 0 0

Where applying 1.43d:

ID-number: 36016810

number of federations: number of rated players not from host federation: 0

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	Wachinger Nikolas	12962791	GER	2446		IM	1/2
2	Wadsworth Matthew J	415804	ENG	2445		IM	1
3	Maksimenko Andrei	14100584	UKR	2428		GM	1/2
4	Fernandez Daniel	5801605	ENG	2529		GM	1
5	Jackson James P	416860	ENG	2390		IM	1
6	Kanyamarala Tarun	45004714	IRL	2344		IM	1
7	Panjwani Raja	2604493	CAN	2469		IM	1
8	Willow Jonah B	438804	ENG	2414		IM	1/2
9	Zhang Pengxiang	8600970	CHN	2554		GM	1

Rating average (1.46b): 2447 Score required: 61/2 Score achieved: 71/2

Exceeding norm by points

Chief Arbiter's signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: David Graham Clayton 448613

English Chess Federation - International Rating Officer

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, 1/2 or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result,

to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

This report is not valid until confirmed by QC

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9, $Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage\ https://swiss-manager.at,\ User:Alan,\ 2023/08/05$